
MARILYN EDWARDS 
County Judge 

April4 , 2014 

1. Call to Order. 

W ASlHillNGTON COUNTY. ARKANSAS 
County Courthouse 

MEETING OF THE 
WASHINGTON COUNTY QUORUM COURT 

PERSONNEL COMMITTEE 

Monday, April7 , 2014 
5:30p.m. 

Washington County Quorum Court Room 

AGENDA 

2. Adoption of Agenda. 

280 North College, Suite 500 
Fayetteville, AR 72701 

3. Report from Nelson Driver, Insurance Consultant for Washington County. Nelson Driver will 
update the Committee on the Employee Insurance Fund. 

4. Report from Blair Johanson, Salary Consultant for Washington County. Blair Johanson will 
update the Committee on the activities of the Job Evaluation/Salary Administration Program 
(JESAP) Committee as well as review the Benefits Study Comparison. (4.1) 

5. Consideration of an Amendment to the Employee Handbook. The Committee will consider 
the addition of a Travel Time Policy. Changes to the Employee Handbook must be 
approved by a majority vote of the full Quorum Court. (5.1) 

6. Review of Quarterly Reports from Human Resources: 

New Hire Report (6.1) 
Termination Report (6.2) 
Turnover Analysis (6.3) 

7. Request from Circuit Clerk Kyle Sylvester to Discuss Promotional Movement in the Circuit 
Clerk's Office for Employee Retention . Additional information will be provided at meeting 
time. 

8. Other Business. Any other business to be discussed by the Committee will be brought up 
at this time. 

9. Public Comments. 

10. Adjournment. 

/ji 
Telephone: 479 I 444-1700 • FAX: 479 I 444-1889 



3.1 
WASHINGTON COUNTY, ARKANSAS EMPLOYEE HEALTH FUND 
First Quarter 2014 Summary Report 

Fund Balance 12/31/2013 $ 1,080,447.92 

Fund Balance 1/31/2014 $ 1,326,843. 75 $ 246,395.83 

Fund Balance 2/28/2014 $ 1,337,352.62 $ 10,508.87 

Fund Balance 3/31/2014 $ 1,392,751.18 $ 55,398.56 

First Quarter Increase $ 312,303.26 
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.d'-. w BlueAdvantage 
-rr. ~ ~~~~~~~~~~kansas 

WASHINGTON COUNTY 

Report includes medical, major medical pharmacy, and preferred pharmacy vendor claims (if applicable). 

It does NOT include dental data or non-preferred vendor pharmacy claims. 

Suppressed dollars represent domestic payments and are included in the Suppressed Payments category above. 

Carriers Selected: WC 

Run Time: 4/7/2014 11:03:56 AM 3 





Abbreviations Key 

SUMMARY OF ACTIVITY 

1002 EMPLOYEE INSURANCE 

$1,298,925.04 

Sunday,December01,2013 
Tuesday,December31,2013 

5 

BEGINNING BALANCE 
RECEIPTS 

TAXES 

$1,298,925.04 
TRANSFERS IN 
EXCESSTCIN 

EXCESS TC OUT 

ADDBACKS 

WARRANTS PAID 
TRANSFERS OUT 

TAXES OUT 
TREAS COMM OUT 
ENDING BALANCE 

Sunday, December01, 2013 TO 

$1,283,094.26 $1,283,094.26 
$15,830.78 $1,298,925.04 

TREAS COMM IN$0.00 $0.00 

$82,471.11 $1,381,396.15 
$0.00 $1,381,396.15 
$0.00 $1,381,396.15 

$0.00 $1,381,396.15 

($300,945.09) $1 ,080,451.06 
$0.00 $1,080,451.06 
$0.00 $1,080,451.06 

($3.14) $1,080,447.92 
$1,080,447.92 

Tuesday, December 31, 2013 



1002EMPLOYEEINSURANCE 
Sunday, December 01, 2013 TO Tuesday,December31,2013 

DATE TYPE CHECK# NAME INCOME EXPENSE FUND MEMO BALANCE 
11/30/2013 BEGINNING BALANCE $1,283,094.26 $1,283,094.26 
12/2/2013 13007896 6337 USABLE MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY $92,012.48 9901 WARRANTS PAID 12/02/2013 $1,191,081.78 
12/5/2013 13007979 6340 USABLE MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY $32,882.75 9901 WARRANTS PAID 12/5/2013 $1,158,199.03 
12/5/2013 13008009 140098 IM WELL HEALTH $6,686.45 9901 WARRANTS PAID 6723 $1,151,512.58 
12/9/2013 T TR FROM 6011 INTEREST $156.81 7501 INTEREST INCOME Checking Interest through 11/30/2013 $1 '151 ,669.39 
12/9/2013 TC TRANSFER TO 6000 TREASURER'S $3.14 9905 TREASURER'S COMMISSION TC: CHECKING INTEREST THROUGH 11/30/2013 $1,151,666.25 

COMMISSION 
12/10/2013 13008079 6350 USABLE MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY $21,510.45 9901 WARRANTS PAID 12/10/2013 $1 '130, 155.80 
12/10/2013 13008057 140146 GROUP SERVICE UNDERWRITERS $25,034.68 9901 WARRANTS PAID DEC-2013 $1,105,121.12 
12/11/2013 T130080 TRANSFER FROM 1000 GENERAL $19,511.11 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,124,632.23 
12/11/2013 T130080 TRANSFER FROM 2000 ROAD $6,709.31 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,131,341.54 
12/11/2013 T130080 TRANSFER FROM 3006 RECORDER'S COST $606.89 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,131,948.43 

12/11/2013 T130080 TRANSFER FROM 3008 COUNTY LIBRARY $125.41 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1 '132,073.84 
12/11/2013 T130080 TRANSFER FROM 3017 JAIL OPERATION & $13,543.24 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,145,617.08 

MAINTENANCE 
12/11/2013 T130080 TRANSFER FROM 3020 EMERGENCY 9-1-1 $238.48 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1 '145,855.56 
12/11/2013 T130080 TRANSFER FROM 3401 HIV CLINIC $256.02 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,146,111.58 
12/12/2013 13008148 140245 IM WELL HEALTH $2,955.45 9901 WARRANTS PAID 6780 $1,143,156.13 
12/17/2013 13008249 6390 USABLE MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY $66,060.07 9901 WARRANTS PAID 12/17/2013 $1,077,096.06 
12/17/2013 13008195 140292 BLUE ADVANTAGE ADMINISTRATIVE $1,921.50 9901 WARRANTS PAID INV0007007 $1,075,174.56 

EXPENSES 
12/17/2013 13008195 140292 BLUE ADVANTAGE ADMINISTRATIVE $12,792.94 9901 WARRANTS PAID INV0007007 $1,062,381.62 

EXPENSES 
12/17/2013 13008212 140309 IM WELL HEALTH $2,220.10 9901 WARRANTS PAID 6795 $1,060,161.52 
12/20/2013 R1789 INSURANCE- RETIREE PAYMENTS $349.50 8722 REIMBURSEMENT - INSURANCE NANCY LUTHER $1,060,511.02 
12/20/2013 R1789 INSURANCE- RETIREE PAYMENTS $349.50 8722 REIMBURSEMENT- INSURANCE GARY CHEATHAM $1,060,860.52 
12/20/2013 R1789 INSURANCE- RETIREE PAYMENTS $532.17 8722 REIMBURSEMENT- INSURANCE THOMAS TRIMBERGER $1,061,392.69 
12/20/2013 R1789 INSURANCE- RETIREE PAYMENTS $532.17 8722 REIMBURSEMENT- INSURANCE LAWRENCE GUIST $1,061,924.86 
12/20/2013 R1789 INSURANCE- RETIREE PAYMENTS $532.17 8722 REIMBURSEMENT- INSURANCE FREDRICK PREUSS $1,062,457.03 
12/20/2013 R1789 INSURANCE- RETIREE PAYMENTS $349.50 8722 REIMBURSEMENT- INSURANCE SHIRLEY MOWERY $1,062,806.53 
12/20/2013 R1789 INSURANCE- RETIREE PAYMENTS $349.50 8722 REIMBURSEMENT - INSURANCE FRANCES HAWKINS $1,063,156.03 
12/20/2013 R1789 INSURANCE- RETIREE PAYMENTS $349.50 8722 REIMBURSEMENT - INSURANCE MARIELLEN MCFADDEN $1,063,505.53 
12/20/2013 R1789 INSURANCE- RETIREE PAYMENTS $532.17 8722 REIMBURSEMENT - INSURANCE BILL CARTE $1,064,037.70 
12/20/2013 R1789 INSURANCE- RETIREE PAYMENTS $349.50 8722 REIMBURSEMENT- INSURANCE JOHNNY WARFORD $1,064,387.20 
12/20/2013 R1789 INSURANCE- RETIREE PAYMENTS $532.17 8722 REIMBURSEMENT- INSURANCE DENNIS RICHARDS $1,064,919.37 
12/20/2013 R1789 INSURANCE- RETIREE PAYMENTS $532.17 8722 REIMBURSEMENT- INSURANCE DANNY WILLKIE $1,065,451.54 
12/20/2013 R1789 INSURANCE- RETIREE PAYMENTS $349.50 8722 REIMBURSEMENT- INSURANCE BARBARA KNAPP JONES $1,065,801.04 
12/20/2013 R1789 INSURANCE- RETIREE PAYMENTS $532.17 8722 REIMBURSEMENT- INSURANCE KAREN PRITCHARD $1,066,333.21 
12/20/2013 R1789 INSURANCE- RETIREE PAYMENTS $532.17 8722 REIMBURSEMENT -INSURANCE VIRGINIA ABEL $1,066,865.38 

1002 EMPLOYEE INSURANCE Sunday, December 01, 2013 TO Tuesday, December 31,2013 
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DATE TYPE CHECK# NAME INCOME EXPENSE FUND MEMO BALANCE 12/20/2013 R1789 INSURANCE- RETIREE PAYMENTS $532.17 8722 REIMBURSEMENT - INSURANCE BARBARA RYAN $1,067,397.55 12/20/2013 R1789 INSURANCE- RETIREE PAYMENTS $349.50 8722 REIMBURSEMENT- INSURANCE SHIRLEY BROWN $1,067,747.05 12/20/2013 R1789 INSURANCE- RETIREE PAYMENTS $532.17 8722 REIMBURSEMENT- INSURANCE JERRY HUNTON $1,068,279.22 12/20/2013 R1789 INSURANCE- RETIREE PAYMENTS $489.30 8722 REIMBURSEMENT- INSURANCE RICHARD HINES $1,068,768.52 12/20/2013 R1789 INSURANCE- RETIREE PAYMENTS $349.50 8722 REIMBURSEMENT - INSURANCE ANNA WITTE $1,069,118.02 12/20/2013 R1789 INSURANCE- RETIREE PAYMENTS $349.50 8722 REIMBURSEMENT- INSURANCE DENNIS ASH $1,069,467.52 12/20/2013 R1789 INSURANCE- RETIREE PAYMENTS $532.17 8722 REIMBURSEMENT- INSURANCE SHARON UNDERHILL $1,069,999.69 12/20/2013 R1789 INSURANCE- RETIREE PAYMENTS $532.17 8722 REIMBURSEMENT - INSURANCE JOHN GIBSON $1,070,531.86 12/20/2013 R1789 INSURANCE- RETIREE PAYMENTS $349.50 8722 REIMBURSEMENT - INSURANCE RUTHA STRUBLE $1,070,881.36 12/20/2013 R1789 INSURANCE- RETIREE PAYMENTS $349.50 8722 REIMBURSEMENT -INSURANCE FRANKIE STRONG $1,071,230.86 12/20/2013 R1789 INSURANCE- RETIREE PAYMENTS $532.17 8722 REIMBURSEMENT- INSURANCE TOMMY WILLIAMS $1,071,76303 12/20/2013 R1789 INSURANCE- RETIREE PAYMENTS $349.50 8722 REIMBURSEMENT - INSURANCE ROY WALKER $1,072,112.53 12/20/2013 R1789 INSURANCE- RETIREE PAYMENTS $532.17 8722 REIMBURSEMENT- INSURANCE FRANK DITMARS $1,072,644.70 12/20/2013 R1789 INSURANCE- RETIREE PAYMENTS $532.17 8722 REIMBURSEMENT - INSURANCE MICHAEL MITCHELL $1,073,176.87 12/20/2013 R1789 INSURANCE - RETIREE PAYMENTS $532.17 8722 REIMBURSEMENT- INSURANCE JIMMY BRINK $1,073,709.04 12/20/2013 R1789 INSURANCE- RETIREE PAYMENTS $532.17 8722 REIMBURSEMENT- INSURANCE SUE PHILLIPS $1,074,241.21 12/20/2013 R1789 INSURANCE- RETIREE PAYMENTS $349.50 8722 REIMBURSEMENT - INSURANCE JOAN PERRY $1,074,590.71 12/20/2013 R1789 INSURANCE- RETIREE PAYMENTS $349.50 8722 REIMBURSEMENT- INSURANCE SANDRA CARLISLE $1,074,940.21 12/20/2013 R1789 INSURANCE- RETIREE PAYMENTS $532.17 8722 REIMBURSEMENT - INSURANCE GEORGE MICHAEL MCCUE $1,075,472.38 12/20/2013 R1791 CONEXIS $519.92 8722 REIMBURSEMENT - INSURANCE REIMB. INSURANCE $1,075,992.30 12/26/2013 T 130083 TRANSFER FROM 1000 GENERAL $20,127.15 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,096,119.45 12/26/2013 T130083 TRANSFER FROM 2000 ROAD $6,709.31 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1' 102,828.76 12/26/2013 T130083 TRANSFER FROM 3006 RECORDER'S COST $316.11 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,103,14487 

12/26/2013 T 130083 TRANSFER FROM 3008 COUNTY LIBRARY $125.41 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1 '103,270.28 12/26/2013 T130083 TRANSFER FROM 3017 JAIL OPERATION & $13,560.35 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1 '116,830.63 MAINTENANCE 
12/26/2013 T130083 TRANSFER FROM 3020 EMERGENCY 9-1-1 $229.49 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,117,06012 12/26/2013 T 130083 TRANSFER FROM 3401 HIV CLINIC $256.02 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1 '117,316.14 12/26/2013 13008354 6393 USABLE MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY $35,664.87 9901 WARRANTS PAID 12/26/2013 $1,081,651.27 12/30/2013 13008457 140562 UAMS FAMILY MEDICAL CENTER $1,203.35 9901 WARRANTS PAID 12/13/13-HR $1,080,447.92 

? 1002 EMPLOYEE INSURANCE Sunday, December 01,2013 TO Tuesday, December 31,2013 
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Abbreviations Key 

SUMMARY OF ACTIVITY 

1002 EMPLOYEE INSURANCE 

$1,100,094.73 

Wednesday, January 01, 2014 
Friday, January 31, 2014 

9 

BEGINNING BALANCE 
RECEIPTS 

TAXES 

$1,100,094.73 
TRANSFERS IN 
EXCESSTCIN 

EXCESS TC OUT 

ADD BACKS 

WARRANTS PAID 
TRANSFERS OUT 

TAXES OUT 
TREAS COMM OUT 
ENDING BALANCE 

Wednesday, January 01, 2014 TO 

$1,080,447.92 $1,080,447.92 
$19,646.81 $1,100,094.73 

TREAS COMM IN$0.00 $0.00 

$593,933.79 $1,694,028.52 
$0.00 $1,694,028.52 
$0.00 $1,694,028.52 

$0.00 $1,694,028.52 

($367,181.32) $1,326,847.20 
$0.00 $1,326,847.20 
$0.00 $1,326,847.20 

($3.45) $1,326,843.75 
$1,326,843.75 

Friday, January 31,2014 



1002EMPLOYEEINSURANCE 
Wednesday, January 01, 2014 TO Friday, January 31, 2014 

DATE TYPE CHECK# NAME INCOME EXPENSE FUND MEMO BALANCE 
12/31/2013 BEGINNING BALANCE $1,080,447.92 $1,080,447.92 

1/2/2014 T140000 TRANSFER FROM 1000 GENERAL $22.00 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,080,469.92 
1/2/2014 T140000 TRANSFER FROM 1000 GENERAL $2,055.00 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,082,524.92 
1/2/2014 T140000 TRANSFER FROM 1000 GENERAL $822.00 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,083,346.92 
1/2/2014 T140000 TRANSFER FROM 1000 GENERAL $55.00 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,083,401.92 
1/2/2014 T 140000 TRANSFER FROM 1000 GENERAL $88.00 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,083,489.92 
1/2/2014 T140000 TRANSFER FROM 1000 GENERAL $176.00 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,083,665.92 
1/2/2014 T140000 TRANSFER FROM 1000 GENERAL $44.00 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,083,709.92 
1/2/2014 T140000 TRANSFER FROM 1000 GENERAL $209.00 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,083,918.92 
1/2/2014 T140000 TRANSFER FROM 1000 GENERAL $341.00 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,084,259.92 
1/2/2014 T140000 TRANSFER FROM 1000 GENERAL $187.00 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,084,446.92 
1/2/2014 T140000 TRANSFER FROM 1000 GENERAL $55.00 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,084,501.92 
1/2/2014 T 140000 TRANSFER FROM 1000 GENERAL $55.00 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,084,556.92 
1/2/2014 T140000 TRANSFER FROM 1000 GENERAL $88.00 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,084,644.92 
1/2/2014 T140000 TRANSFER FROM 1000 GENERAL $1,027.50 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,085,672.42 
1/2/2014 T140000 TRANSFER FROM 1000 GENERAL $22.00 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,085,694.42 
1/2/2014 T140000 TRANSFER FROM 1000 GENERAL $154.00 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,085,848.42 
1/2/2014 T140000 TRANSFER FROM 1000 GENERAL $44.00 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,085,892.42 
1/2/2014 T140000 TRANSFER FROM 1000 GENERAL $11.00 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,085,903.42 
1/2/2014 T140000 TRANSFER FROM 1000 GENERAL $99.00 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,086,002.42 
1/2/2014 T140000 TRANSFER FROM 1000 GENERAL $1,144.00 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,087,146.42 
1/2/2014 T140000 TRANSFER FROM 1000 GENERAL $11.00 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,087,157.42 
1/2/2014 T140000 TRANSFER FROM 1000 GENERAL $55.00 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1 ,087,212.42 
1/2/2014 T140000 TRANSFER FROM 1000 GENERAL $22.00 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,087,234.42 
1/2/2014 T140000 TRANSFER FROM 1 000 GENERAL $253.00 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,087,487.42 
1/2/2014 T140000 TRANSFER FROM 1000 GENERAL $27.50 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,087,514.92 
1/2/2014 T140000 TRANSFER FROM 1000 GENERAL $55.00 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,087,569.92 
1/2/2014 T140000 TRANSFER FROM 1000 GENERAL $22.00 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,087,591.92 
1/2/2014 T140000 TRANSFER FROM 1000 GENERAL $22.00 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,087,613.92 
1/2/2014 T140000 TRANSFER FROM 1000 GENERAL $3,288.00 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,090,901.92 
1/2/2014 T140000 TRANSFER FROM 1000 GENERAL $154.00 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,091,055.92 
1/2/2014 T140000 TRANSFER FROM 1000 GENERAL $9,453.00 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,100,508.92 
1/2/2014 T140000 TRANSFER FROM 1000 GENERAL $2,055.00 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1 '1 02,563.92 
1/2/2014 T140000 TRANSFER FROM 1000 GENERAL $6,576.00 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,109,139.92 
1/2/2014 T140000 TRANSFER FROM 1000 GENERAL $1,644.00 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,110,783.92 
1/2/2014 T140000 TRANSFER FROM 1000 GENERAL $7,809.00 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,118,592.92 
1/2/2014 T140000 TRANSFER FROM 1000 GENERAL $12,741.00 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,131,333.92 
1/2/2014 T140000 TRANSFER FROM 1000 GENERAL $6,987.00 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1 '138,320.92 
1/2/2014 T140000 TRANSFER FROM 1000 GENERAL $2,055.00 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,140,375.92 

1002 EMPLOYEE INSURANCE Wednesday, January 01,2014 TO Friday, January 31, 2014 
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DATE TYPE CHECK# NAME INCOME EXPENSE FUND MEMO BALANCE 1/2/2014 T140000 TRANSFER FROM 1000 GENERAL $2,055.00 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1 '142,430.92 1/2/2014 T140000 TRANSFER FROM 1000 GENERAL $3,288.00 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1 '145,718.92 1/2/2014 T140000 TRANSFER FROM 1000 GENERAL $5,754.00 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,151,472.92 1/2/2014 T140000 TRANSFER FROM 1000 GENERAL $822.00 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,152,294.92 1/2/2014 T140000 TRANSFER FROM 1000 GENERAL $822.00 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,153,116.92 1/2/2014 T140000 TRANSFER FROM 1000 GENERAL $1,644.00 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,154,760.92 1/2/2014 T140000 TRANSFER FROM 1000 GENERAL $411.00 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,155,171.92 1/2/2014 T140000 TRANSFER FROM 1000 GENERAL $3,699.00 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,158,870.92 1/2/2014 T140000 TRANSFER FROM 1000 GENERAL $42,744.00 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,201,614.92 1/2/2014 T140000 TRANSFER FROM 1000 GENERAL $5,754.00 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1 ,207,368.92 1/2/2014 T140000 TRANSFER FROM 1000 GENERAL $411.00 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,207,779.92 1/2/2014 T140000 TRANSFER FROM 1000 GENERAL $2,055.00 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,209,834.92 1/2/2014 T140000 TRANSFER FROM 1000 GENERAL $822.00 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,210,656.92 1/2/2014 T140000 TRANSFER FROM 1000 GENERAL $822.00 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,211,478.92 1/2/2014 T140000 TRANSFER FROM 2000 ROAD $36,168.00 83011NSURANCE PREMIUM $1,247,646.92 1/2/2014 T140000 TRANSFER FROM 2000 ROAD $968.00 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,248,614.92 1/2/2014 T140000 TRANSFER FROM 3006 RECORDER'S COST $1,644.00 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,250,258.92 

1/2/2014 T140000 TRANSFER FROM 3006 RECORDER'S COST $44.00 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,250,302.92 

1/2/2014 T140000 TRANSFER FROM 3008 COUNTY LIBRARY $822.00 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,251 '124.92 1/2/2014 T140000 TRANSFER FROM 3008 COUNTY LIBRARY $22.00 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,251,146.92 1/2/2014 T140000 TRANSFER FROM 3017 JAIL OPERATION & $79,323.00 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,330,469.92 MAINTENANCE 
1/2/2014 T140000 TRANSFER FROM 3017 JAIL OPERATION & $822.00 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,331,291.92 MAINTENANCE 
1/2/2014 T140000 TRANSFER FROM 3017 JAIL OPERATION & $2,123.00 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,333,414.92 MAINTENANCE 
1/2/2014 T140000 TRANSFER FROM 3017 JAIL OPERATION & $22.00 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,333,436.92 

MAINTENANCE 
1/2/2014 T140000 TRANSFER FROM 3020 EMERGENCY 9-1-1 $16.50 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,333,453.42 1/2/2014 T140000 TRANSFER FROM 3020 EMERGENCY 9-1-1 $616.50 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,334,069.92 1/2/2014 T140000 TRANSFER FROM 3401 HIV CLINIC $33.00 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,334,102.92 1/2/2014 T140000 TRANSFER FROM 3401 HIV CLINIC $1,233.00 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,335,335.92 1/2/2014 13008469 6422 USABLE MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY $48,148.90 9901 WARRANTS PAID 01/0212014 $1,287,187.02 1/2/2014 13008480 140585 CONEXIS $369.60 9901 WARRANTS PAID 1113-DR37058 $1,286,817.42 1/2/2014 13008489 140594 IM WELL HEALTH $3,367.76 9901 WARRANTS PAID 6835 $1,283,449.66 1/2/2014 13008489 140594 IM WELL HEALTH $2,323.30 9901 WARRANTS PAID 6822 $1,281 '126.36 1/2/2014 13008501 140606 THE HARTFORD $3,667.52 9901 WARRANTS PAID 6524313-1 $1 ,277,458.84 
1/2/2014 14000006 140620 GROUP SERVICE UNDERWRITERS $25,769.14 9901 WARRANTS PAID JAN-2014 $1,251,689.70 
1/7/2014 T TRANSFER FROM 6011 INTEREST $172.72 7501 INTEREST INCOME DEC 2013 CHECKING INTEREST $1,251,862.42 
1/7/2014 TC TRANSFER TO 6000 TREASURER'S $3.45 9905 TREASURER'S COMMISSION TC: DEC 2013 CHECKING INTEREST $1,251,858.97 COMMISSION 
1/7/2014 13008569 6432 USABLE MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY $25,142.08 9901 WARRANTS PAID 1/07/2014 $1,226,716.89 1/7/2014 13008538 140657 IM WELL HEALTH $3,671.09 9901 WARRANTS PAID 6856 $1,223,045.80 

1002 EMPLOYEE INSURANCE Wednesday, January 01,2014 TO Friday, January 31, 2014 
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DATE TYPE CHECK# NAME INCOME EXPENSE FUND MEMO BALANCE 
1/8/2014 T140000 TRANSFER FROM 1000 GENERAL $20,839.90 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,243,885.70 
1/8/2014 T140000 TRANSFER FROM 2000 ROAD $6,674.90 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,250,560.60 1/8/2014 T140000 TRANSFER FROM 3006 RECORDER'S COST $125.41 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,250,686.01 

1/8/2014 T 140000 TRANSFER FROM 3008 COUNTY LIBRARY $125.41 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,250,811.42 
1/8/2014 T140000 TRANSFER FROM 3017 JAIL OPERATION & $13,465.65 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,264,277.07 

MAINTENANCE 
1/8/2014 T140000 TRANSFER FROM 3020 EMERGENCY 9-1-1 $229.50 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,264,506.57 
1/8/2014 T140000 TRANSFER FROM 3401 HIV CLINIC $256.02 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,264,762.59 

1/14/2014 14000156 6463 USABLE MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY $70,637.37 9901 WARRANTS PAID 01/14/2014 $1,194,125.22 
1/16/2014 14000178 141212 IM WELL HEALTH $3,975.23 9901 WARRANTS PAID 6906 $1,190,149.99 
1/21/2014 14000224 6472 USABLE MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY $67,893.90 9901 WARRANTS PAID 1/21/2014 $1 '122,256.09 1/21/2014 R105 INSURANCE- RETIREE PAYMENTS $668.17 8722 REIMBURSEMENT- INSURANCE GEORGE MICHAEL MCCUE $1 '122,924.26 
1/21/2014 R105 INSURANCE- RETIREE PAYMENTS $485.50 8722 REIMBURSEMENT- INSURANCE JOHNNY WARFORD $1 '123,409.76 
1/21/2014 R105 INSURANCE- RETIREE PAYMENTS $668.17 8722 REIMBURSEMENT- INSURANCE MICHAEL MITCHELL $1,124,077.93 
1/21/2014 R105 INSURANCE- RETIREE PAYMENTS $668.17 8722 REIMBURSEMENT- INSURANCE FRANK DITMARS $1,124,746.10 
1/21/2014 R105 INSURANCE- RETIREE PAYMENTS $668.17 8722 REIMBURSEMENT- INSURANCE VIRGINIA ABEL $1,125,414.27 
1/21/2014 R105 INSURANCE- RETIREE PAYMENTS $668.17 8722 REIMBURSEMENT- INSURANCE BILL CARTE $1,126,082.44 
1/21/2014 R105 INSURANCE- RETIREE PAYMENTS $485.50 8722 REIMBURSEMENT- INSURANCE GARY CHEATHAM $1,126,567.94 
1/21/2014 R105 INSURANCE- RETIREE PAYMENTS $668.17 8722 REIMBURSEMENT- INSURANCE JOHN GIBSON $1,127,236.11 
1/21/2014 R105 INSURANCE- RETIREE PAYMENTS $485.50 8722 REIMBURSEMENT- INSURANCE SHIRLEY BROWN $1,127,721.61 
1/21/2014 R105 INSURANCE- RETIREE PAYMENTS $668.17 8722 REIMBURSEMENT- INSURANCE JERRY HUNTON $1,128,389.78 
1/21/2014 R105 INSURANCE- RETIREE PAYMENTS $485.50 8722 REIMBURSEMENT- INSURANCE BARBARA KNAPP JONES $1,128,875.28 
1/21/2014 R105 INSURANCE- RETIREE PAYMENTS $485.50 8722 REIMBURSEMENT -INSURANCE FRACES HAWKINS $1,129,360.78 
1/21/2014 R105 INSURANCE- RETIREE PAYMENTS $668.17 8722 REIMBURSEMENT- INSURANCE DANNY WILLKIE $1 '130,028.95 
1/21/2014 R105 INSURANCE- RETIREE PAYMENTS $485.50 8722 REIMBURSEMENT- INSURANCE RICHARD HINES $1 '130,514.45 
1/21/2014 R105 INSURANCE- RETIREE PAYMENTS $485.50 8722 REIMBURSEMENT - INSURANCE FRANKIE STRONG $1,130,999.95 
1/21/2014 R105 INSURANCE- RETIREE PAYMENTS $668.17 8722 REIMBURSEMENT- INSURANCE LAWRENCE GUIST $1 '131 ,668.12 
1/21/2014 R105 INSURANCE- RETIREE PAYMENTS $485.50 8722 REIMBURSEMENT- INSURANCE SHIRLEY MOWERY $1,132,153.62 
1/21/2014 R105 INSURANCE- RETIREE PAYMENTS $668.17 8722 REIMBURSEMENT- INSURANCE FREDRICK PREUSS $1 '132,821.79 
1/21/2014 R105 INSURANCE- RETIREE PAYMENTS $668.17 8722 REIMBURSEMENT- INSURANCE JIMMY BRINK $1 '133,489.96 
1/21/2014 R105 INSURANCE- RETIREE PAYMENTS $485.50 8722 REIMBURSEMENT- INSURANCE JOAN PERRY $1 '133,975.46 
1/21/2014 R105 INSURANCE- RETIREE PAYMENTS $668.17 8722 REIMBURSEMENT- INSURANCE DENIIS RICHARDS $1 '134,643.63 
1/21/2014 R105 INSURANCE- RETIREE PAYMENTS $485.50 8722 REIMBURSEMENT- INSURANCE MARIELLEN MCFADDEN $1,135,129.13 
1/21/2014 R105 INSURANCE- RETIREE PAYMENTS $668.17 8722 REIMBURSEMENT- INSURANCE BARBARA RYAN $1 '135,797.30 
1/21/2014 R105 INSURANCE- RETIREE PAYMENTS $668.17 8722 REIMBURSEMENT -INSURANCE TOMMY WILLIAMS $1,136,465.47 
1/21/2014 R105 INSURANCE- RETIREE PAYMENTS $485.50 8722 REIMBURSEMENT- INSURANCE ANNAWITIE $1 '136,950.97 
1/21/2014 R105 INSURANCE- RETIREE PAYMENTS $485.50 8722 REIMBURSEMENT - INSURANCE DENNIS ASH $1 '137,436.47 
1/21/2014 R105 INSURANCE- RETIREE PAYMENTS $668.17 8722 REIMBURSEMENT - INSURANCE SHARON UNDERHILL $1 '138, 104.64 
1/21/2014 R105 INSURANCE- RETIREE PAYMENTS $668.17 8722 REIMBURSEMENT- INSURANCE SUE PHILLIPS $1 '138,772.81 
1/21/2014 R105 INSURANCE- RETIREE PAYMENTS $668.17 8722 REIMBURSEMENT- INSURANCE KAREN PRITCHARD $1,139,440.98 
1/21/2014 R105 INSURANCE- RETIREE PAYMENTS $485.50 8722 REIMBURSEMENT- INSURANCE RUTHA STRUBLE $1' 139,926.48 1/21/2014 R105 INSURANCE- RETIREE PAYMENTS $485.50 8722 REIMBURSEMENT -INSURANCE NANCY LUTHER $1,140,411.98 1/21/2014 R105 INSURANCE- RETIREE PAYMENTS $485.50 8722 REIMBURSEMENT -INSURANCE ROY WALKER $1,140,897.48 
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DATE TYPE CHECK# NAME INCOME EXPENSE FUND MEMO BALANCE 1/21/2014 R105 INSURANCE- RETIREE PAYMENTS $485.50 8722 REIMBURSEMENT -INSURANCE SANDRA CARLISLE $1,141,382.98 1/21/2014 R108 CONEXIS $519.92 8722 REIMBURSEMENT - INSURANCE REIMB. INSURANCE $1,141,902.90 1/22/2014 T140002 TRANSFER FROM 1000 GENERAL $21,219.85 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,163,122 75 1/22/2014 T140002 TRANSFER FROM 2000 ROAD $6,880.74 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,170,003.49 1/22/2014 T140002 TRANSFER FROM 3006 RECORDER'S COST $125.41 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,170,128.90 

1/22/2014 T140002 TRANSFER FROM 3008 COUNTY LIBRARY $125.41 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,170,254.31 1/22/2014 T140002 TRANSFER FROM 3017 JAIL OPERATION & $13,320.55 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,183,574.86 MAINTENANCE 
1/22/2014 T140002 TRANSFER FROM 3020 EMERGENCY 9-1-1 $340.30 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,183,915.16 1/22/2014 T140002 TRANSFER FROM 3401 HIV CLINIC $256.02 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1 '184, 171.18 1/23/2014 14000268 141327 BLUE ADVANTAGE ADMINISTRATIVE $13,205.03 9901 WARRANTS PAID INV0007197 $1,170,966.15 EXPENSES 
1/23/2014 14000268 141327 BLUE ADVANTAGE ADMINISTRATIVE $1,939.00 9901 WARRANTS PAID INV0007197 $1,169,027.15 EXPENSES 
1/23/2014 14000286 141345 IM WELL HEALTH $4,254.26 9901 WARRANTS PAID 6914 $1,164,772.89 1/28/2014 13008969 141391 CONEXIS $369.60 9901 WARRANTS PAID 1213-DR-37058 $1,164.403.29 
1/28/2014 14000364 141433 IM WELL HEALTH $6,058.97 9901 WARRANTS PAID 6926 $1,158,344.32 
1/28/2014 14000375 141444 OZARK GUIDANCE CENTER $2,056.50 9901 WARRANTS PAID 84178 $1,156,287.82 
1/29/2014 14000401 6479 USABLE MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY $57,970.25 9901 WARRANTS PAID 1/29/2014 $1,098,317.57 
1/30/2014 T140004 TRANSFER FROM 1000 GENERAL $341.00 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,098,658.57 
1/30/2014 T140004 TRANSFER FROM 1000 GENERAL $88.00 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,098,746.57 
1/30/2014 T140004 TRANSFER FROM 1000 GENERAL $55.00 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,098,801.57 
1/30/2014 T140004 TRANSFER FROM 1000 GENERAL $411.00 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,099,212.57 
1/30/2014 T140004 TRANSFER FROM 1000 GENERAL $55.00 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1 ,099,267.57 
1/30/2014 T140004 TRANSFER FROM 1000 GENERAL $187.00 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,099,45457 
1/30/2014 T140004 TRANSFER FROM 1000 GENERAL $22.00 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,099,476.57 
1/30/2014 T140004 TRANSFER FROM 1000 GENERAL $209.00 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,099,685.57 
1/30/2014 T140004 TRANSFER FROM 1000 GENERAL $44.00 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,099,729.57 
1/30/2014 T140004 TRANSFER FROM 1000 GENERAL $176.00 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,099,905.57 
1/30/2014 T140004 TRANSFER FROM 1000 GENERAL $88.00 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,099,993.57 
1/30/2014 T140004 TRANSFER FROM 1000 GENERAL $55.00 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1 '100,048.57 
1/30/2014 T140004 TRANSFER FROM 1000 GENERAL $55.00 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,100,103.57 
1/30/2014 T140004 TRANSFER FROM 1 000 GENERAL $22.00 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,100,125.57 
1/30/2014 T140004 TRANSFER FROM 1 000 GENERAL $44.00 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1 '100, 169.57 
1/30/2014 T140004 TRANSFER FROM 1000 GENERAL $11.00 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1 '100, 180.57 
1/30/2014 T140004 TRANSFER FROM 1 000 GENERAL $99.00 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1 '100,279.57 
1/30/2014 T140004 TRANSFER FROM 1000 GENERAL $1,144.00 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,101,423.57 
1/30/2014 T140004 TRANSFER FROM 1000 GENERAL $154.00 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1 '101 ,577.57 
1/30/2014 T140004 TRANSFER FROM 1000 GENERAL $11.00 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1 '101 ,588.57 
1/30/2014 T140004 TRANSFER FROM 1000 GENERAL $154.00 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,101,742.57 
1/30/2014 T140004 TRANSFER FROM 1000 GENERAL $55.00 83011NSURANCE PREMIUM $1,101,797.57 1/30/2014 T140004 TRANSFER FROM 1000 GENERAL $22.00 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1 '101 ,819.57 1/30/2014 T140004 TRANSFER FROM 1000 GENERAL $253.00 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,102,072.57 
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DATE TYPE CHECK# NAME INCOME EXPENSE FUND MEMO BALANCE 
1/30/2014 T 140004 TRANSFER FROM 1000 GENERAL $27.50 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,102,100.07 
1/30/2014 T140004 TRANSFER FROM 1000 GENERAL $822.00 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1 '102,922.07 
1/30/2014 T 140004 TRANSFER FROM 1000 GENERAL $22.00 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,102,944.07 
1/30/2014 T140004 TRANSFER FROM 1000 GENERAL $1,644.00 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,104,588.07 
1/30/2014 T140004 TRANSFER FROM 1000 GENERAL $22.00 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,104,610.07 
1/30/2014 T140004 TRANSFER FROM 1000 GENERAL $2,055.00 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,106,665.07 
1/30/2014 T140004 TRANSFER FROM 1000 GENERAL $42,744.00 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,149,409.07 
1/30/2014 T140004 TRANSFER FROM 1000 GENERAL $6,576.00 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,155,985.07 
1/30/2014 T140004 TRANSFER FROM 1000 GENERAL $2,055.00 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,158,040.07 
1/30/2014 T140004 TRANSFER FROM 1000 GENERAL $7,809.00 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,165,849.07 
1/30/2014 T140004 TRANSFER FROM 1000 GENERAL $12,741.00 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1 '178,590.07 
1/3012014 T140004 TRANSFER FROM 1000 GENERAL $6,987.00 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1 '185,577 .07 
1/30/2014 T 140004 TRANSFER FROM 1000 GENERAL $2,055.00 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,187,632.07 
1/30/2014 T140004 TRANSFER FROM 1000 GENERAL $2,055.00 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,189,687.07 
1/30/2014 T140004 TRANSFER FROM 1000 GENERAL $3,288.00 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,192,975.07 
1/30/2014 T140004 TRANSFER FROM 1000 GENERAL $822.00 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1 '193,797.07 
1/30/2014 T140004 TRANSFER FROM 1000 GENERAL $822.00 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,194,619.07 
1/30/2014 T140004 TRANSFER FROM 1000 GENERAL $1,644.00 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,196,263.07 
1/30/2014 T140004 TRANSFER FROM 1000 GENERAL $3,699.00 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1 '199,962.07 
1/30/2014 T140004 TRANSFER FROM 1000 GENERAL $5,754.00 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,205,716.07 
1/30/2014 T140004 TRANSFER FROM 1000 GENERAL $411.00 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,206,127,07 
1/30/2014 T140004 TRANSFER FROM 1 000 GENERAL $5,754.00 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,211,881.07 
1/30/2014 T140004 TRANSFER FROM 1000 GENERAL $2,055.00 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,213,936.07 
1/30/2014 T140004 TRANSFER FROM 1000 GENERAL $822.00 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,214,758 07 
1/30/2014 T140004 TRANSFER FROM 1000 GENERAL $9,453.00 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,224,211.07 
1/30/2014 T140004 TRANSFER FROM 1000 GENERAL $1,027.50 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,225,238.57 
1/30/2014 T140004 TRANSFER FROM 1000 GENERAL $3,288.00 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,228,526.57 
1/30/2014 T140004 TRANSFER FROM 1 000 GENERAL $822.00 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,229,348.57 
1/30/2014 T140004 TRANSFER FROM 2000 ROAD $968.00 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,230,316.57 
1/30/2014 T140004 TRANSFER FROM 2000 ROAD $36,168.00 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,266,484.57 
1/30/2014 T140004 TRANSFER FROM 3006 RECORDER'S COST $44.00 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,266,528.57 

1/30/2014 T140004 TRANSFER FROM 3006 RECORDER'S COST $1,644.00 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,268,172.57 

1/30/2014 T140004 TRANSFER FROM 3008 COUNTY LIBRARY $22.00 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,268,194.57 
1/30/2014 T140004 TRANSFER FROM 3008 COUNTY LIBRARY $822.00 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,269,016.57 
1/30/2014 T140004 TRANSFER FROM 3017 JAIL OPERATION & $22.00 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,269,038.57 

MAINTENANCE 
1/30/2014 T140004 TRANSFER FROM 3017 JAIL OPERATION & $2,123.00 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,271,161.57 

MAINTENANCE 
1/30/2014 T140004 TRANSFER FROM 3017 JAIL OPERATION & $822.00 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1 ,271 ,983.57 

MAINTENANCE 
1/30/2014 T140004 TRANSFER FROM 3017 JAIL OPERATION & $79,323.00 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,351,306.57 

MAINTENANCE 
1/30/2014 T140004 TRANSFER FROM 3020 EMERGENCY 9-1-1 $16.50 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,351,323.07 
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DATE TYPE CHECK# 
1/30/2014 T140004 
1/30/2014 T140004 
1/30/2014 T140004 
1/30/2014 14000428 141498 

NAME 
TRANSFER FROM 3020 EMERGENCY 9-1-1 
TRANSFER FROM 3401 HIV CLINIC 
TRANSFER FROM 3401 HIV CLINIC 
GROUP SERVICE UNDERWRITERS 

INCOME 
$616.50 

$33.00 
$1,233.00 

EXPENSE FUND 
8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM 
8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM 
8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM 

$26,361.82 9901 WARRANTS PAID 

15 

MEMO 

FEB-2014 

BALANCE 
$1 ,351 ,939.57 
$1,351,972.57 
$1,353,205.57 
$1,326,843.75 





Abbreviations Key 

SUMMARY OF ACTIVITY 

1002 EMPLOYEE INSURANCE 

$1,351,792.91 

Saturday, February 01, 2014 
Friday, February 28, 2014 

17 

BEGINNING BALANCE 
RECEIPTS 

TAXES 

$1,351 '792.91 
TRANSFERS IN 
EXCESSTCIN 

EXCESS TC OUT 

ADD BACKS 

WARRANTS PAID 
TRANSFERS OUT 

TAXES OUT 
TREAS COMM OUT 
ENDING BALANCE 

Saturday, February 01, 2014 TO 

$1,326,843.75 $1,326,843.75 
$24,949.16 $1 ,351 '792.91 

TREAS COMM IN$0.00 $0.00 

$338,929.63 $1,690,722.54 
$45.65 $1,690,768.19 

$0.00 $1,690,768.19 

$0.00 $1,690,768.19 

($353,411.32) $1,337,356.87 
$0.00 $1,337,356.87 
$0.00 $1,337,356.87 

($4.25) $1,337,352.62 
$1,337,352.62 

Friday, February 28, 2014 



1002EMPLOYEEINSURANCE 
Saturday, February 01, 2014 TO Friday, February 28, 2014 

DATE TYPE CHECK# NAME INCOME EXPENSE FUND MEMO BALANCE 
1/31/2014 BEGINNING BALANCE $1,326,843.75 $1,326,843.75 
2/4/2014 14000489 6480 USABLE MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY $32,336.23 9901 WARRANTS PAID 2/4/2014 $1 ,294,507.52 
2/4/2014 14000477 141548 MUTUAL OF OMAHA POLICYHOLDER $2,602.12 9901 WARRANTS PAID 000317463156 $1,291,905.40 

SERVICES 
2/5/2014 T140005 TRANSFER FROM 1000 GENERAL $21,165.52 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,313,070.92 
2/5/2014 T140005 TRANSFER FROM 2000 ROAD $6,116.58 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,319,187.50 
2/5/2014 T140005 TRANSFER FROM 3006 RECORDER'S COST $159.82 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,319,347.32 

2/5/2014 T140005 TRANSFER FROM 3008 COUNTY LIBRARY $125.41 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,319,472.73 
2/5/2014 T140005 TRANSFER FROM 3017 JAIL OPERATION & $13,695.92 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,333,168.65 

MAINTENANCE 
2/5/2014 T140005 TRANSFER FROM 3020 EMERGENCY 9-1-1 $229.49 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,333,398.14 
2/5/2014 T140005 TRANSFER FROM 3401 HIV CLINIC $256.02 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,333,654.16 
2/6/2014 14000523 6499 USABLE MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY $14,588.64 9901 WARRANTS PAID 02/06/2014 $1,319,065.52 
2/6/2014 14000561 141620 IM WELL HEALTH $6,741.01 9901 WARRANTS PAID 6942 $1,312,324.51 
2/6/2014 14000573 141632 MUTUAL OF OMAHA POLICYHOLDER $2,630.00 9901 WARRANTS PAID 000317463157 $1,309,694.51 

SERVICES 
2/10/2014 T TR FROM 6011 INTEREST $212.57 7501 INTEREST INCOME Checking Interest through 1/31/2014 $1,309,907.08 
2/10/2014 TC TRANSFER TO 6000 TREASURER'S $4.25 9905 TREASURER'S COMMISSION TC: CHECKING INTEREST THROUGH 1/31/2014 $1,309,902.83 

COMMISSION 
2/10/2014 co 141678 JIMMY BRINK $668.17 9901 WARRANTS PAID COURT ORDER #2014-026 $1,309,234.66 
2/11/2014 14000655 141719 IM WELL HEALTH $7,399.96 9901 WARRANTS PAID 6981 $1,301,834.70 
2/12/2014 14000687 6523 USABLE MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY $45,832.43 9901 WARRANTS PAID 02/12/2014 $1,256,002.27 
2/18/2014 EX TRANSFER FROM 6000 TREASURER'S $45.65 8703 EXCESS COMMISSION -TREASURER COURT ORDER 2014-029 EXCESS TC $1 ,256,047.92 

COMMISSION 
2/18/2014 T TRANSFER FROM 6000 TREASURER'S $0.06 7501 INTEREST INCOME COURT ORDER 2014-029 EX TC INTEREST $1,256,047.98 

COMMISSION 
2/18/2014 14000809 6524 USABLE MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY $54,713.44 9901 WARRANTS PAID 2/18/2014 $1,201,334.54 
2/19/2014 T140008 TRANSFER FROM 1000 GENERAL $20,982.37 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,222,316.91 
2/19/2014 T140008 TRANSFER FROM 2000 ROAD $6,758.87 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,229,075.78 
2/19/2014 T140008 TRANSFER FROM 3006 RECORDER'S COST $125.41 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,229,201.19 

2/19/2014 T140008 TRANSFER FROM 3008 COUNTY LIBRARY $125.41 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,229,326.60 
2/19/2014 T140008 TRANSFER FROM 3017 JAIL OPERATION & $13,602.67 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,242,929.27 

MAINTENANCE 
2/19/2014 T140008 TRANSFER FROM 3020 EMERGENCY 9-1-1 $229.49 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,243,158.76 
2/19/2014 T140008 TRANSFER FROM 3401 HIV CLINIC $256.02 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,243,414.78 
2/19/2014 R254 ARKANSAS BLUE CROSS AND BLUE SHIELD $6,941.52 8722 REIMBURSEMENT- INSURANCE 2Q13-3Q13WASHINGTON $1,250,356.30 

2/20/2014 1400084 7 141910 BLUE ADVANTAGE ADMINISTRATIVE $1,939.00 9901 WARRANTS PAID INV0007507 $1,248,417.30 
EXPENSES 
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DATE TYPE CHECK# NAME INCOME EXPENSE FUND MEMO BALANCE 2/20/2014 1400084 7 141910 BLUE ADVANTAGE ADMINISTRATIVE $14,067.53 9901 WARRANTS PAID INV0007507 $1,234,349.77 EXPENSES 
2/20/2014 R255 INSURANCE- RETIREE PAYMENTS $485.50 8722 REIMBURSEMENT- INSURANCE SHIRLEY BROWN $1,234,835.27 2/20/2014 R255 INSURANCE- RETIREE PAYMENTS $668.17 8722 REIMBURSEMENT- INSURANCE SHARON UNDERHILL $1,235,503.44 2/20/2014 R255 INSURANCE- RETIREE PAYMENTS $668.17 8722 REIMBURSEMENT -INSURANCE SUE PHILLIPS $1,236,171.61 2/20/2014 R255 INSURANCE- RETIREE PAYMENTS $485.50 8722 REIMBURSEMENT -INSURANCE DENNIS ASH $1,236,657.11 2/20/2014 R255 INSURANCE- RETIREE PAYMENTS $668.17 8722 REIMBURSEMENT- INSURANCE BARBARA RYAN $1,237,325.28 2/20/2014 R255 INSURANCE- RETIREE PAYMENTS $668.17 8722 REIMBURSEMENT- INSURANCE KAREN PRITCHARD $1,237,993.45 2/20/2014 R255 INSURANCE- RETIREE PAYMENTS $485.50 8722 REIMBURSEMENT - INSURANCE BARBARA KNAPP JONES $1,238,47895 2/20/2014 R255 INSURANCE- RETIREE PAYMENTS $485.50 8722 REIMBURSEMENT- INSURANCE FRANCES HAWKINS $1,238,964.45 2/20/2014 R255 INSURANCE- RETIREE PAYMENTS $668.17 8722 REIMBURSEMENT - INSURANCE DANNY WILLKIE $1,239,632.62 2/20/2014 R255 INSURANCE- RETIREE PAYMENTS $668.17 8722 REIMBURSEMENT- INSURANCE DENNIS RICHARDS $1,240,300.79 2/20/2014 R255 INSURANCE- RETIREE PAYMENTS $668.17 8722 REIMBURSEMENT- INSURANCE GEORGE MICHAEL MCCUE $1,240,968.96 2/20/2014 R255 INSURANCE- RETIREE PAYMENTS $485.50 8722 REIMBURSEMENT - INSURANCE FRANKIE STRONG $1,241,454.46 2/20/2014 R255 INSURANCE- RETIREE PAYMENTS $668.17 8722 REIMBURSEMENT - INSURANCE FREDRICK PREUSS $1,242,122.63 2/20/2014 R255 INSURANCE- RETIREE PAYMENTS $485.50 8722 REIMBURSEMENT- INSURANCE JOHNNY WARFORD $1,242,608.13 2/20/2014 R255 INSURANCE- RETIREE PAYMENTS $485.50 8722 REIMBURSEMENT- INSURANCE JOAN PERRY $1,243,093.63 2/20/2014 R255 INSURANCE- RETIREE PAYMENTS $668.17 8722 REIMBURSEMENT -INSURANCE BILL CARTE $1,243,761.80 2/20/2014 R255 INSURANCE- RETIREE PAYMENTS $485.50 8722 REIMBURSEMENT- INSURANCE SHIRLEY MOWERY $1,244,247.30 
2/20/2014 R255 INSURANCE- RETIREE PAYMENTS $485.50 8722 REIMBURSEMENT- INSURANCE NANCY LUTHER $1,244,732.80 
2/20/2014 R255 INSURANCE- RETIREE PAYMENTS $668.17 8722 REIMBURSEMENT - INSURANCE JOHN GIBSON $1,245,400.97 
2/20/2014 R255 INSURANCE- RETIREE PAYMENTS $485.50 8722 REIMBURSEMENT- INSURANCE SANDRA CARLISLE $1,245,886.47 
2/20/2014 R255 INSURANCE- RETIREE PAYMENTS $668.17 8722 REIMBURSEMENT- INSURANCE VIRGINIA ABEL $1,246,554.64 
2/20/2014 R255 INSURANCE- RETIREE PAYMENTS $485.50 8722 REIMBURSEMENT -INSURANCE ANNA WITTE $1,247,040.14 2/20/2014 R255 INSURANCE- RETIREE PAYMENTS $668.17 8722 REIMBURSEMENT- INSURANCE MICHAEL MITCHELL $1,247,708.31 
2/20/2014 R255 INSURANCE- RETIREE PAYMENTS $668.17 8722 REIMBURSEMENT- INSURANCE FRANK DITMARS $1,248,376.48 
2/20/2014 R255 INSURANCE- RETIREE PAYMENTS $485.50 8722 REIMBURSEMENT- INSURANCE ROY WALKER $1,248,861.98 
2/20/2014 R255 INSURANCE- RETIREE PAYMENTS $485.50 8722 REIMBURSEMENT -INSURANCE RUTHA STRUBLE $1,249,347.48 
2/20/2014 R255 INSURANCE- RETIREE PAYMENTS $668.17 8722 REIMBURSEMENT- INSURANCE TOMMY WILLIAMS $1,250,015.65 
2/20/2014 R255 INSURANCE- RETIREE PAYMENTS $668.17 8722 REIMBURSEMENT - INSURANCE LAWRENCE GUIST $1,250,683.82 
2/20/2014 R255 INSURANCE- RETIREE PAYMENTS $668.17 8722 REIMBURSEMENT- INSURANCE JERRY HUNTON $1,251,351.99 
2/20/2014 R255 INSURANCE- RETIREE PAYMENTS $485.50 8722 REIMBURSEMENT- INSURANCE RICHARD HINES $1,251,837.49 
212512014 14000982 6560 USABLE MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY $134,503.46 9901 WARRANTS PAID 2/25/2014 $1 '117,334.03 
2/25/2014 14000950 142031 GROUP SERVICE UNDERWRITERS $26,423.76 9901 WARRANTS PAID MAR-2014 $1,090,910.27 
2/25/2014 R287 CONEXIS $519.92 8722 REIMBURSEMENT - INSURANCE REIMB. INSURANCE- JAN 2014 $1,091,430.19 
2/27/2014 T140010 TRANSFER FROM 1000 GENERAL $55.00 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,091,485.19 
2/27/2014 T140010 TRANSFER FROM 1000 GENERAL $22.00 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,091,507.19 
2/27/2014 T140010 TRANSFER FROM 1000 GENERAL $55.00 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,091,562.19 
2/27/2014 T140010 TRANSFER FROM 1000 GENERAL $27.50 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,091,589.69 
2/27/2014 T140010 TRANSFER FROM 1000 GENERAL $88.00 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,091,677.69 
2/27/2014 T140010 TRANSFER FROM 1000 GENERAL $176.00 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,091,853.69 
212712014 T140010 TRANSFER FROM 1000 GENERAL $44.00 83011NSURANCE PREMIUM $1,091,897.69 2/27/2014 T140010 TRANSFER FROM 1000 GENERAL $209.00 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,092,106.69 2/27/2014 T140010 TRANSFER FROM 1000 GENERAL $341.00 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,092,447.69 
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DATE TYPE CHECK# NAME INCOME EXPENSE FUND MEMO BALANCE 2/27/2014 T140010 TRANSFER FROM 1000 GENERAL $187.00 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,092,634.69 2/27/2014 T140010 TRANSFER FROM 1000 GENERAL $55.00 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,092,689.69 2/27/2014 T140010 TRANSFER FROM 1000 GENERAL $55.00 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,092,744.69 2/27/2014 T140010 TRANSFER FROM 1000 GENERAL $822.00 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,093,566.69 2/27/2014 T140010 TRANSFER FROM 1000 GENERAL $22.00 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,093,588.69 2/27/2014 T140010 TRANSFER FROM 1000 GENERAL $2,055.00 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,095,643.69 2/27/2014 T140010 TRANSFER FROM 1000 GENERAL $22.00 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,095,665.69 2/27/2014 T140010 TRANSFER FROM 1000 GENERAL $44.00 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1 ,095,709 69 2/27/2014 T140010 TRANSFER FROM 1000 GENERAL $11.00 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,095,720.69 2/27/2014 T140010 TRANSFER FROM 1000 GENERAL $99.00 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,095,819.69 2/27/2014 T140010 TRANSFER FROM 1000 GENERAL $1,144.00 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,096,963.69 2/27/2014 T140010 TRANSFER FROM 1000 GENERAL $154.00 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,097,117.69 2/27/2014 T140010 TRANSFER FROM 1000 GENERAL $11.00 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,097,128.69 2/27/2014 T140010 TRANSFER FROM 1000 GENERAL $154.00 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1 ,097,282.69 2/27/2014 T140010 TRANSFER FROM 1000 GENERAL $55.00 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1 ,097,337 69 2/27/2014 T140010 TRANSFER FROM 1000 GENERAL $22.00 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,097,359.69 2/27/2014 T140010 TRANSFER FROM 1 000 GENERAL $253.00 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,097,612.69 2/27/2014 T140010 TRANSFER FROM 1000 GENERAL $88.00 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,097,700.69 2/27/2014 T140010 TRANSFER FROM 1000 GENERAL $1,644.00 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,099,344.69 
2/27/2014 T140010 TRANSFER FROM 1000 GENERAL $22.00 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,099,366.69 
2/27/2014 T140010 TRANSFER FROM 1000 GENERAL $2,055.00 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,101,421.69 
2/27/2014 T140010 TRANSFER FROM 1000 GENERAL $3,288 00 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,104,709.69 
2/27/2014 T140010 TRANSFER FROM 1000 GENERAL $6,576.00 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,111,285.69 
2/27/2014 T140010 TRANSFER FROM 1000 GENERAL $1,644.00 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,112,929.69 2/27/2014 T140010 TRANSFER FROM 1000 GENERAL $7,809.00 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,120,738.69 
2/27/2014 T140010 TRANSFER FROM 1000 GENERAL $12,741.00 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,133,479.69 
2/27/2014 T140010 TRANSFER FROM 1000 GENERAL $6,987.00 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,140,466.69 
2/27/2014 T140010 TRANSFER FROM 1000 GENERAL $2,055.00 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,142,521.69 
2/27/2014 T140010 TRANSFER FROM 1000 GENERAL $2,055.00 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,144,576.69 
2/27/2014 T140010 TRANSFER FROM 1000 GENERAL $3,288.00 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,147,864.69 
2/27/2014 T140010 TRANSFER FROM 1000 GENERAL $822.00 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,148,686.69 
2/27/2014 T140010 TRANSFER FROM 1000 GENERAL $822.00 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,149,508.69 
2/27/2014 T140010 TRANSFER FROM 1000 GENERAL $411.00 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,149,919.69 
2/27/2014 T140010 TRANSFER FROM 1000 GENERAL $3,699.00 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1 '153,618.69 
2/27/2014 T140010 TRANSFER FROM 1000 GENERAL $42,744.00 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,196,362.69 
2/27/2014 T140010 TRANSFER FROM 1000 GENERAL $5,754.00 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,202,116.69 
2/27/2014 T140010 TRANSFER FROM 1000 GENERAL $411.00 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,202,527.69 
2/27/2014 T140010 TRANSFER FROM 1000 GENERAL $5,754.00 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,208,281.69 
2/27/2014 T140010 TRANSFER FROM 1000 GENERAL $2,055.00 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,210,336.69 
2/27/2014 T140010 TRANSFER FROM 1000 GENERAL $822.00 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,211,158.69 
2/27/2014 T140010 TRANSFER FROM 1000 GENERAL $9,453.00 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,220,611.69 
2/27/2014 T140010 TRANSFER FROM 1000 GENERAL $1,027.50 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,221,639.19 2/27/2014 T140010 TRANSFER FROM 1000 GENERAL $822.00 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,222.461.19 
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DATE TYPE CHECK# NAME INCOME EXPENSE FUND MEMO BALANCE 2/27/2014 T140010 TRANSFER FROM 2000 ROAD $968.00 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,223,429.19 2127/2014 T140010 TRANSFER FROM 2000 ROAD $36,168.00 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,259,597.19 2/27/2014 T140010 TRANSFER FROM 3006 RECORDER'S COST $1,644.00 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,261,241.19 
2127/2014 T14001 0 TRANSFER FROM 3006 RECORDER'S COST $44.00 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,261,285.19 
2/27/2014 T140010 TRANSFER FROM 3008 COUNTY LIBRARY $22.00 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,261,307.19 2/2712014 T140010 TRANSFER FROM 3008 COUNTY LIBRARY $822.00 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,262,129.19 2/27/2014 T140010 TRANSFER FROM 3017 JAIL OPERATION & $22.00 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,262,151.19 MAINTENANCE 
2/27/2014 T140010 TRANSFER FROM 3017 JAIL OPERATION & $2,123.00 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,264,274.19 MAINTENANCE 
2/27/2014 T140010 TRANSFER FROM 3017 JAIL OPERATION & $822.00 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,265,096.19 MAINTENANCE 
2127/2014 T140010 TRANSFER FROM 3017 JAIL OPERATION & $79,323.00 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,344,419.19 MAINTENANCE 
2/27/2014 T140010 TRANSFER FROM 3020 EMERGENCY 9-1-1 $616.50 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,345,035.69 2/27/2014 T140010 TRANSFER FROM 3020 EMERGENCY 9-1-1 $16.50 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,345,052.19 2/27/2014 T140010 TRANSFER FROM 3401 HIV CLINIC $1,233.00 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,346,285.19 2127/2014 T140010 TRANSFER FROM 3401 HIV CLINIC $33.00 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,346,318.19 2127/2014 14001011 142090 IM WELL HEALTH $6,335.57 9901 WARRANTS PAID 7025 $1,339,982.62 2/27/2014 14001017 142096 MUTUAL OF OMAHA POLICYHOLDER $2,630.00 9901 WARRANTS PAID 000319198945 $1,337,352.62 SERVICES 
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Abbreviations Key 

SUMMARY OF ACTIVITY 

1002 EMPLOYEE INSURANCE 

$1,358,087.65 

Saturday, March 01, 2014 
Monday, March 31, 2014 

23 

BEGINNING BALANCE 
RECEIPTS 

TAXES 

$1,358,087.65 
TRANSFERS IN 
EXCESSTCIN 

EXCESS TC OUT 

ADDBACKS 

WARRANTS PAID 
TRANSFERS OUT 

TAXES OUT 
TREAS COMM OUT 
ENDING BALANCE 

Saturday, March 01,2014 TO 

$1,337,352.62 $1,337,352.62 
$20,735.03 $1,3~,087.65 

TREAS COMM IN$0.00 $0.00 

$339,730.49 $1,697,818.14 
$0.00 $1,697,818.14 
$0.00 $1,697,818.14 

$0.00 $1,697,818.14 

($305,062.14) $1,392,756.00 
$0.00 $1,392,756.00 
$0.00 $1,392,756.00 

($4.82) $1,392,751.18 
$1,392,751.18 

Monday, March 31, 2014 



1002 EMPLOYEE INSURANCE 
Saturday, March 01,2014 TO Monday, March 31, 2014 

DATE TYPE CHECK# NAME INCOME EXPENSE FUND MEMO BALANCE 
2/28/2014 BEGINNING BALANCE $1,337,352.62 $1,337,352.62 
3/4/2014 14001049 6563 USABLE MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY $35,047.72 9901 WARRANTS PAID 3/4/2014 $1,302,304.90 

3/4/2014 
3/5/2014 T140011 TRANSFER FROM 1000 GENERAL $20,950.34 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,323,255.24 
3/5/2014 T140011 TRANSFER FROM 2000 ROAD $6,692.17 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,329,947.41 
3/5/2014 T140011 TRANSFER FROM 3006 RECORDER'S COST $347.02 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1 ,330,294.43 

3/5/2014 T140011 TRANSFER FROM 3008 COUNTY LIBRARY $125.41 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,330,419.84 
3/5/2014 T140011 TRANSFER FROM 3017 JAIL OPERATION & $13,413.03 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,343,832.87 

MAINTENANCE 
3/5/2014 T140011 TRANSFER FROM 3020 EMERGENCY 9-1-1 $229.49 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1 ,344,062.36 
3/5/2014 T140011 TRANSFER FROM 3401 HIV CLINIC $256.02 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,344,318.38 
3/6/2014 14001208 6577 USABLE MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY $32,570.56 9901 WARRANTS PAID 3/6/2014 $1,311,747.82 
3/6/2014 14001144 142220 CONEXIS $369.60 9901 WARRANTS PAID 114-DR37058 $1,311,378.22 
3/6/2014 14001166 142242 IM WELL HEALTH $7,707.82 9901 WARRANTS PAID 7052 $1,303,670.40 
3/6/2014 14001166 142242 IM WELL HEALTH $4,260.17 9901 WARRANTS PAID 7017 $1,299,410.23 
3/6/2014 14001200 142275 UAMS FAMILY MEDICAL CENTER $2,669.93 9901 WARRANTS PAID 1/29/14-HR $1,296,740.30 

3/10/2014 T TR FROM 6011 INTEREST $240.96 7501 INTEREST INCOME Checking Interest through 2/28/2014 $1,296,981.26 
3/10/2014 TC TRANSFER TO 6000 TREASURER'S $4.82 9905 TREASURER'S COMMISSION TC: CHECKING INTEREST THROUGH 2/28/2014 $1,296,976.44 

COMMISSION 
3/11/2014 14001214 6580 USABLE MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY $33,497.21 9901 WARRANTS PAID 3/11/2014 $1,263,479.23 
3/13/2014 14001316 142391 IM WELL HEALTH $4,348.53 9901 WARRANTS PAID 7090 $1,259,130.70 
3/13/2014 14001346 142421 UAMS FAMILY MEDICAL CENTER $3,858.10 9901 WARRANTS PAID 3/11/14-HR $1,255,272.60 
3/18/2014 14001354 6604 USABLE MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY $77,003.40 9901 WARRANTS PAID 3/18/2014 $1,178,269.20 
3/18/2014 14001364 142439 BLUE ADVANTAGE ADMINISTRATIVE $14,413.56 9901 WARRANTS PAID INV0007723 $1,163,855.64 

EXPENSES 
3/18/2014 14001364 142439 BLUE ADVANTAGE ADMINISTRATIVE $1,928.50 9901 WARRANTS PAID INV0007723 $1,161,927.14 

EXPENSES 
3/18/2014 14001376 142451 CONEXIS $369.60 9901 WARRANTS PAID 214--DR37058 $1 '161 ,557.54 
3/18/2014 14001398 142473 IM WELL HEALTH $3,766.42 9901 WARRANTS PAID 7106 $1,157,791.12 
3/18/2014 R394 UNITED OF OMAHA LIFE INSURANCE $3,247.31 8722 REIMBURSEMENT -INSURANCE OVERPAYMENT- VOUCHER 10829615 $1,161,038.43 

COMPANY 
3/19/2014 T140014 TRANSFER FROM 1000 GENERAL $21,245.24 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,182,283.67 
3/19/2014 T140014 TRANSFER FROM 2000 ROAD $6,809 05 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,189,092.72 
3/19/2014 T140014 TRANSFER FROM 3006 RECORDER'S COST $568.63 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,189,661.35 

3/19/2014 T140014 TRANSFER FROM 3008 COUNTY LIBRARY $125.41 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,189,786.76 
3/19/2014 T140014 TRANSFER FROM 3017 JAIL OPERATION & $13,354.21 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,203,140.97 

MAINTENANCE 
3/19/2014 T140014 TRANSFER FROM 3020 EMERGENCY 9-1-1 $229.49 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,203,370.46 
3/19/2014 T140014 TRANSFER FROM 3401 HIV CLINIC $256.02 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,203,626.48 
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DATE TYPE CHECK# NAME INCOME EXPENSE FUND MEMO BALANCE 3/20/2014 R407 INSURANCE - RETIREE PAYMENTS $485.50 8722 REIMBURSEMENT - INSURANCE RICHARD HINES $1,204,111.98 ' 3/20/2014 R407 INSURANCE - RETIREE PAYMENTS $668.17 8722 REIMBURSEMENT- INSURANCE BARBARA RYAN $1,204,780.15 3/20/2014 R407 INSURANCE - RETIREE PAYMENTS $485.50 8722 REIMBURSEMENT- INSURANCE SHIRLEY MOWERY $1,205,265.65 3/20/2014 R407 INSURANCE - RETIREE PAYMENTS $668.17 8722 REIMBURSEMENT- INSURANCE BILL CARTE $1,205,933.82 3/20/2014 R407 INSURANCE- RETIREE PAYMENTS $668.17 8722 REIMBURSEMENT- INSURANCE LAWRENCE GUIST $1,206,601.99 3/20/2014 R407 INSURANCE- RETIREE PAYMENTS $485.50 8722 REIMBURSEMENT- INSURANCE NANCY LUTHER $1,207,087.49 3/20/2014 R407 INSURANCE- RETIREE PAYMENTS $485.50 8722 REIMBURSEMENT - INSURANCE JOHNNY WARFORD $1,207,572.99 3/20/2014 R407 INSURANCE- RETIREE PAYMENTS $485.50 8722 REIMBURSEMENT - INSURANCE SHIRLEY BROWN $1,208,058.49 3/20/2014 R407 INSURANCE- RETIREE PAYMENTS $668.17 8722 REIMBURSEMENT- INSURANCE KAREN PRITCHARD $1,208,726.66 3/20/2014 R407 INSURANCE - RETIREE PAYMENTS $485.50 8722 REIMBURSEMENT - INSURANCE BARBARA KNAPP JONES $1,209,212.16 3/20/2014 R407 INSURANCE - RETIREE PAYMENTS $668.17 8722 REIMBURSEMENT- INSURANCE DANNY WILLKIE $1,209,880.33 3/20/2014 R407 INSURANCE - RETIREE PAYMENTS $668.17 8722 REIMBURSEMENT- INSURANCE JERRY HUNTON $1,210,548.50 3/20/2014 R407 INSURANCE - RETIREE PAYMENTS $668.17 8722 REIMBURSEMENT -INSURANCE GEORGE MICHAEL MCCUE $1,211,216.67 3/20/2014 R407 INSURANCE - RETIREE PAYMENTS $668.17 8722 REIMBURSEMENT - INSURANCE JOHN GIBSON $1,211,884.84 3/20/2014 R407 INSURANCE- RETIREE PAYMENTS $485.50 8722 REIMBURSEMENT- INSURANCE FRANCES HAWKINS $1,212,370.34 3/20/2014 R407 INSURANCE - RETIREE PAYMENTS $668.17 8722 REIMBURSEMENT- INSURANCE FREDRICK PREUSS $1,213,038.51 3/20/2014 R407 INSURANCE- RETIREE PAYMENTS $485.50 8722 REIMBURSEMENT - INSURANCE SANDRA CARLISLE $1,213,524.01 
3/20/2014 R407 INSURANCE - RETIREE PAYMENTS $485.50 8722 REIMBURSEMENT- INSURANCE DENNIS ASH $1,214,009.51 
3/20/2014 R407 INSURANCE - RETIREE PAYMENTS $668.17 8722 REIMBURSEMENT -INSURANCE SHARON UNDERHILL $1,214,677.68 
3/20/2014 R407 INSURANCE- RETIREE PAYMENTS $485.50 8722 REIMBURSEMENT- INSURANCE ANNAWITIE $1,215,163.18 
3/20/2014 R407 INSURANCE- RETIREE PAYMENTS $485.50 8722 REIMBURSEMENT- INSURANCE RUTHA STRUBLE $1,215,648.68 
3/20/2014 R407 INSURANCE - RETIREE PAYMENTS $668.17 8722 REIMBURSEMENT- INSURANCE DENNIS RICHARDS $1,216,316.85 
3/20/2014 R407 INSURANCE - RETIREE PAYMENTS $485.50 8722 REIMBURSEMENT - INSURANCE FRANKIE STRONG $1,216,802.35 
3/20/2014 R407 INSURANCE- RETIREE PAYMENTS $668.17 8722 REIMBURSEMENT- INSURANCE TOMMY WILLIAMS $1,217,470.52 
3/20/2014 R407 INSURANCE - RETIREE PAYMENTS $485.50 8722 REIMBURSEMENT- INSURANCE ROY WALKER $1,217,956.02 
3/20/2014 R407 INSURANCE - RETIREE PAYMENTS $668.17 8722 REIMBURSEMENT- INSURANCE FRANK DITMARS $1,218,624.19 
3/20/2014 R407 INSURANCE - RETIREE PAYMENTS $668.17 8722 REIMBURSEMENT - INSURANCE MICHAEL MITCHELL $1,219,292.36 
3/20/2014 R407 INSURANCE- RETIREE PAYMENTS $485.50 8722 REIMBURSEMENT- INSURANCE JOAN PERRY $1,219,777.86 
3/20/2014 R407 INSURANCE- RETIREE PAYMENTS $668.17 8722 REIMBURSEMENT- INSURANCE VIRGINIA ABEL $1,220,446.03 
3/20/2014 R407 INSURANCE- RETIREE PAYMENTS $668.17 8722 REIMBURSEMENT - INSURANCE SUE PHILLIPS $1,221,114.20 
3/25/2014 14001613 6618 USABLE MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY $48,614.50 9901 WARRANTS PAID 03/25/2014 $1,172,499.70 
3/25/2014 14001582 142654 IM WELL HEALTH $5,735.66 9901 WARRANTS PAID 7122 $1,166,764.04 
3/25/2014 14001588 142660 MUTUAL OF OMAHA POLICYHOLDER $2,634.50 9901 WARRANTS PAID 323050772 $1 '164, 129.54 

SERVICES 
3/27/2014 T140016 TRANSFER FROM 1000 GENERAL $3,699.00 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1' 167,828.54 
3/27/2014 T140016 TRANSFER FROM 1000 GENERAL $1,644.00 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1 '169,472.54 
3/27/2014 T140016 TRANSFER FROM 1000 GENERAL $99.00 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,169,571.54 
3/27/2014 T140016 TRANSFER FROM 1000 GENERAL $1,144.00 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,170,715.54 
3/27/2014 T140016 TRANSFER FROM 1000 GENERAL $154.00 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1 '170,869.54 
3/27/2014 T140016 TRANSFER FROM 1000 GENERAL $11.00 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,170,880.54 
3/27/2014 T140016 TRANSFER FROM 1000 GENERAL $154.00 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,171,034.54 
3/27/2014 T140016 TRANSFER FROM 1000 GENERAL $22.00 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,171,05654 3/27/2014 T140016 TRANSFER FROM 1000 GENERAL $27.50 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,171,084.04 3/27/2014 T140016 TRANSFER FROM 1000 GENERAL $55.00 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,171,139.04 
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DATE TYPE CHECK# NAME INCOME EXPENSE FUND MEMO BALANCE 
3/27/2014 T140016 TRANSFER FROM 1000 GENERAL $22.00 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,171,161.04 
3/27/2014 T140016 TRANSFER FROM 1000 GENERAL $2,055 00 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,173,216.04 
3/27/2014 T140016 TRANSFER FROM 1000 GENERAL $11.00 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,173,227.04 
3/27/2014 T140016 TRANSFER FROM 1000 GENERAL $6,576.00 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,179,803.04 
3/27/2014 T140016 TRANSFER FROM 1000 GENERAL $55.00 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,179,858.04 
3/27/2014 T140016 TRANSFER FROM 1000 GENERAL $7,809.00 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1 '187,667.04 
3/27/2014 T140016 TRANSFER FROM 1000 GENERAL $12,741.00 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,200,408.04 
3/27/2014 T140016 TRANSFER FROM 1000 GENERAL $6,987.00 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1 ,207,395 04 
3/27/2014 T140016 TRANSFER FROM 1000 GENERAL $2,055.00 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,209,450.04 
3/27/2014 T140016 TRANSFER FROM 1000 GENERAL $2,055.00 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,211,505.04 
3/27/2014 T140016 TRANSFER FROM 1000 GENERAL $3,288.00 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,214,793.04 
3/27/2014 T140016 TRANSFER FROM 1000 GENERAL $822.00 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,215,615.04 
3/27/2014 T140016 TRANSFER FROM 1000 GENERAL $822.00 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,216,437 04 
3/27/2014 T140016 TRANSFER FROM 1000 GENERAL $822.00 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,217,259.04 
3/27/2014 T140016 TRANSFER FROM 1000 GENERAL $1,644.00 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,218,903.04 
3/27/2014 T140016 TRANSFER FROM 1000 GENERAL $411.00 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,219,314.04 
3/27/2014 T140016 TRANSFER FROM 1000 GENERAL $3,288.00 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,222,602.04 
3/27/2014 T140016 TRANSFER FROM 1000 GENERAL $1,027.50 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,223,629.54 
3/27/2014 T140016 TRANSFER FROM 1000 GENERAL $42,744.00 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,266,373.54 
3/27/2014 T140016 TRANSFER FROM 1000 GENERAL $5,754.00 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,272,127.54 
3/27/2014 T140016 TRANSFER FROM 1000 GENERAL $411.00 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,272,538.54 
3/27/2014 T140016 TRANSFER FROM 1000 GENERAL $5,754.00 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,278,292.54 
3/27/2014 T140016 TRANSFER FROM 1000 GENERAL $2,055.00 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,280,347.54 
3/27/2014 T140016 TRANSFER FROM 1000 GENERAL $253.00 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,280,600.54 
3/27/2014 T140016 TRANSFER FROM 1000 GENERAL $9,453.00 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,290,053.54 
3/27/2014 T140016 TRANSFER FROM 1000 GENERAL $44.00 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,290,097.54 
3/27/2014 T140016 TRANSFER FROM 1000 GENERAL $2,055.00 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,292,152.54 
3/27/2014 T140016 TRANSFER FROM 1000 GENERAL $822.00 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,292,97 4.54 
3/27/2014 T140016 TRANSFER FROM 1000 GENERAL $55.00 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,293,029.54 
3/27/2014 T140016 TRANSFER FROM 1000 GENERAL $88.00 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,293,117.54 
3/27/2014 T140016 TRANSFER FROM 1000 GENERAL $22.00 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,293,139.54 
3/27/2014 T140016 TRANSFER FROM 1000 GENERAL $822.00 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,293,961.54 
3/27/2014 T140016 TRANSFER FROM 1000 GENERAL $22.00 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,293,983.54 
3/27/2014 T140016 TRANSFER FROM 1000 GENERAL $176.00 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,294,159.54 
3/27/2014 T140016 TRANSFER FROM 1000 GENERAL $22.00 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,294,181.54 
3/27/2014 T140016 TRANSFER FROM 1000 GENERAL $88.00 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,294,269.54 
3/27/2014 T140016 TRANSFER FROM 1000 GENERAL $55.00 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,294,324.54 
3/27/2014 T140016 TRANSFER FROM 1000 GENERAL $187.00 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,294,511.54 
3/27/2014 T140016 TRANSFER FROM 1000 GENERAL $341.00 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,294,852.54 
3/27/2014 T140016 TRANSFER FROM 1000 GENERAL $209.00 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,295,061.54 
3/27/2014 T140016 TRANSFER FROM 1000 GENERAL $44.00 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,295,105.54 
3/27/2014 T140016 TRANSFER FROM 1000 GENERAL $55.00 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,295,160.54 
3/27/2014 T140016 TRANSFER FROM 2000 ROAD $36,168.00 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1 ,331 ,328.54 

1002 EMPLOYEE INSURANCE Saturday, March 01,2014 TO Monday, March 31,2014 
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• DATE TYPE CHECK# NAME INCOME EXPENSE FUND MEMO BALANCE 
3/27/2014 T140016 TRANSFER FROM 2000 ROAD $968.00 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,332,296.54 
3/27/2014 T140016 TRANSFER FROM 3006 RECORDER'S COST $1,644.00 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,333,940.54 

3/27/2014 T140016 TRANSFER FROM 3006 RECORDER'S COST $44.00 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,333,984.54 

3/27/2014 T140016 TRANSFER FROM 3008 COUNTY LIBRARY $22.00 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,334,006.54 
3/27/2014 T140016 TRANSFER FROM 3008 COUNTY LIBRARY $822.00 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,334,828.54 
3/27/2014 T140016 TRANSFER FROM 3017 JAIL OPERATION & $22.00 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,334,850.54 

MAINTENANCE 
3/27/2014 T140016 TRANSFER FROM 3017 JAIL OPERATION & $2,123.00 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,336,973.54 

MAINTENANCE 
3/27/2014 T140016 TRANSFER FROM 3017 JAIL OPERATION & $822.00 8301 INSURANCE PREMIUM $1,337,795.54 

MAINTENANCE 
3/27/2014 T140016 TRANSFER FROM 3017 JAIL OPERATION & $79,323.00 83011NSURANCE PREMIUM $1,417,118.54 

MAINTENANCE 
